

ITEM NO. 17

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 11915-11916/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in FAO No. 682/2003 & FAO No. 685/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA SOOD & ANR. ETC.  
With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv. for  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel that the counsel for the petitioner is  
suffering  
from viral fever.

Put up after one week, as prayed for.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master