

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 11915-11916/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in FAO No. 682/2003  
& FAO No. 685/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.T.C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA SOOD & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the prayer  
for grant of interim relief.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is  
permitted to file an additional affidavit stating as to whether the  
amount attached has been paid in favour of the claimant or not.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master