

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24760-24761
of 2008

D.T.C. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KAVITA SOOD & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 24761/2008 submits that the counter affidavit is being filed during the course of the day. No counter affidavit is filed for Respondent No. 3. Await service of notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) no. 24760/2008.

List the matter on 01.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps