

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24760-24761/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in FAO No. 682/2003 & FAO No. 685/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.T.C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA SOOD & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await serve of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Respondent No.3 has appeared and filed Counter Affidavit.
Office is directed to report regarding the service of the respondents in SLP(C) No. 24760/2008. Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 24761/2008 has appeared and filed Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 9.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG